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Approving Changes Mandated by the FCC 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 12-999-05 

JOINT MOTION TO AMEND THE 
SCHEDULE FOR COMMENTS AND 

TECHNICAL CONFERENCE  

 
 Utah Rural Telecom Association (“URTA”) and Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC 

("CenturyLink") hereby request a modification of the schedule in this docket.  Specifically, pursuant 

to the Notice of Technical Conference, Comments on the issues are due on June 22, 2012, and the 

Technical Conference is scheduled for June 27, 2012.  Due to the unavailability of several key 

personnel at CenturyLink, URTA, and the Division of Public Utilities (“DPU”), URTA and 

CenturyLink hereby request that the Comments Filing Deadline be extended to July 11, 2012, and 

that the Technical Conference be rescheduled to July 19, 2012 after 10:00 a.m.  CenturyLink and 

URTA represent that they have consulted with the DPU and the Office of Consumer Services, and 

the OCS and DPU are agreeable to the modification of the schedule as set forth herein.   

 Respectfully submitted this ____ day of June, 2012. 

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 
             

____________________________ 
Stanley K. Stoll 
Attorneys for Utah Rural Telecom Association 
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 Respectfully submitted this ____ day of June, 2012. 

 
      __________________________________ 
      Torry R. Somers 
      CenturyLink 
      Of Attorneys for CenturyLink 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on June ____, 2012, I caused to be served a copy of the Joint Motion to 

Amend Schedule on the following persons by electronic mail: 

 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Division of Public Utilities 
pschmid@utah.gov  
 
Wes Felix 
Assistant Attorney General 
Division of Public Utilities  
wfelix@utah.gov  
 
William Duncan 
Division of Public Utilities 
wduncan@utah.gov  
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Consumer Services 
pproctor@utah.gov  
 
 

Eric Orton 
Office of Consumer Services 
eorton@utah.gov  
 
Michele Beck 
Office of Consumer Services  
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink 
Torry.R.Somers@CenturyLink.com 
 
Robert Brigham 
CenturyLink 
Robert.Brigham@CenturyLink.com 
 
James Farr 
CenturyLink 
James.Farr@CenturyLink.com  
 

 
 

___________________________ 
Kira M. Slawson 
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